PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7508683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KOTLABA	08/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIM INTELLIGENT MACHINES, INC.
Street Address:	4751 N. KELSEY ST. #105-528
City:	MONROE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98272

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17893423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)800-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069058188

Email: JWhite@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. D. WHITE VLP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 7683 SE 27TH STREET #145

Address Line 4: MERCER ISLAND, UNITED STATES 98040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005442.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. D. WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/James A. D. White/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=101_Assignment#page1.tif source=101_Assignment#page2.tif source=101_Assignment#page3.tif source=101_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507461790 REEL: 060920 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address
Robert Kotlaba	V Sadech 1229 434 01 Most Czech Republic

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address as listed above, is the sole inventor of an invention entitled "Hardware Component Configuration For Autonomous Control Of Powered Earth-Moving Vehicles," as described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 17/893,423 filed August 23, 2022, which claims the priority benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/340,429 filed May 10, 2022 and entitled "Hardware Component Configuration For Autonomous Control Of Operations Of Earth-Moving Construction And/Or Mining Vehicles";

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
AIM Intelligent Machines, Inc.	4751 N. Kelsey St. #105-528 Monroe, WA 98272

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration that includes at least the sum of ten (10) U.S. Dollars or equivalent consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to

Application No. 17/893,423

claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE, and further hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's representative to add the application serial number, when available, to this document in the underlined section on page 1 and in the header. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is made effective as of August 23, 2022.

2

Application No. 17/893,423

8/28/2022	Robert Kotlaba	
	CC192351C4894D8	(Assignor)
Date	Robert Kotlaba	

DocuSigned by:

3

Application No. 17/893,423

	AIM Intelligent Machines, Inc.	
	DocuSigned by:	
8/24/2022	Docusigned by: Adam Sadilek A623256429904A3	(Assignee
Date	(Signatory Signature)	

Adam Sadilek, CEO of AIM Intelligent Machines, Inc. (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

4

005442.101

PATENT REEL: 060920 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 08/29/2022